Council Members:

George M. Olson

J. C. Halvorson

Henry Nolte

Village of Fertile Polk County, Minnesota

Mayor Solon Gullickson Clerk Albert Kronschnabel

Treasurer

Otto W. Johnson

TO THE SECRETARY OF STATE:

I, ALBERT KRONSCHNABEL, CLERK OF THE VILLAGE OF FERTILE MINNESOTA, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT AT THE REGULAR ELECTION HELD IN THE VILLAGE ON THE 2nd. DAY OF DECEMBER 1958, THE FOLLOWING QUESTION WAS SUBMITTED TO THE VOTERS OF THE VILLAGE:

SUBMITTED TO THE VOTERS OF THE VILLAGE:

SHALL LICENSES BE GRANTED FOR THE SALE OF INTOXICATING
LIQUOR IN THE VILLAGE OF FERTILE MINNESOTA?

I FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFFIRMATIVE VOTES CAST ON THE FOREGOING
PROPOSITION WERE 2 6 AND THE NEGATIVE VOTES WERE 2/6 AND THE
QUESTION AFORESAID RECEIVED (FIRMATIVE VOTES WERE AND AFFIRMATIVE

MAJORITY OF THE VOTES CAST ON THE QUESTION.

WITNESS MY HAND AND THE CORPORATE SEAL OF THE VILLAGE
OF FERTILE MINNESOTA THIS DAY OF December 1958.

- Janaris DEC 5-1958

was someward Secretary of State

Clerk

Mayor .